employee is on active duty status, or has been notified of an impending call to active duty 
status, in the Armed Forces. 

An employee is eligible to take FMLA leave if the employee has been employed for at 
least twelve (12) months, and has worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) 
hours during the twelve (12) months immediately prior to the date when the leave is 
requested.  Further, an employee may only be eligible if there have been at least fifty (50) 
District employees within a seventy-five (75) mile radius. 

An eligible employee who is the spouse, son, daughter, parent, or next of kin of a covered

[...]

duty status, or has been notified of an impending call to active duty status, in support of a 
contingency operation. 

An employee is eligible to take FMLA leave if the employee has been employed for at 
least twelve (12) months, and has worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) 
hours during the twelve (12) months immediately prior to the date when the leave is 
requested and if there have been at least fifty (50) District employees within seventy-five 
(75) miles for each working day during twenty (20) or more workweeks in the current or